

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0680, Version: 1

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook county Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Healthcare & Family Services

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: PEERR Network Healthcare Transformation Collaborative Partner Grant

Grant Amount: \$493,179.00

Grant Period: 10/1/2021 - 9/30/2024

Fiscal Impact: \$493,179.00

Accounts: N/A

Concurrences:

Department of Budget and Management Services has received all requisite documents and determined fiscal impact of such grant on Cook County, if any.

Summary: A model approach to care coordination and social determinants of health for men and women released from incarceration returning to Cook County. Cook County Health is committed to receiving up to 100 PEERR participants a month over the course of 3 years.